

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 21-96**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PBA LOCAL 48 AND THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands and the PBA Local 48 desire to enter into an Agreement to modify the current schedule of Officers/Superior Officers who are assigned to perform work as Detectives for the Highlands Police Department to ensure operational coverage and flexibility so that Detective work can be properly handled in accordance with guidelines of the Attorney General, guidelines of the Prosecutor's Office and best practices as stated in the guidance of the Committee on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies (CALAE); and

**WHEREAS**, said Agreement shall be for an initial four (4) month period commencing on April 1, 2021, with the option to continue, modify or terminate the Agreement at the end of the aforesaid term.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands hereby approves of the entry into an Agreement to modify the current schedule of Officers/Superior Officers who are assigned to work as Detectives for the Highlands Police Department to ensure operational coverage and flexibility so that Detective work can be properly handled, effective April 1, 2021.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the terms contained within the aforesaid Agreement shall constitute an amendment to the current Collective Negotiations Agreement between the PBA Local 48 and the Borough of Highlands.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Borough Administrator be and is hereby authorized to execute the aforesaid Agreement between the PBA Local 48 and the Borough of Highlands.

## Motion to Approve R-21-96:

|           | INTRODUCED | SECOND | AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT |
|-----------|------------|--------|-----|-----|---------|--------|
| MARTIN    |            | X      | X   |     |         |        |
| MAZZOLA   |            |        | X   |     |         |        |
| MELNYK    |            |        | X   |     |         |        |
| OLSZEWSKI |            |        | X   |     |         |        |
| BROULLON  | X          |        | X   |     |         |        |

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: April 7, 2021

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands